Grant County Fiscal Court
Regular Meeting Minutes
August 3, 2021
6:30 P.M.

The Grant County Fiscal Court met in regular session on Tuesday, August 6, 2021 at 6:30 P.M. in
Williamstown, Kentucky. Those in attendance include the Honorable Judge/Executive Chuck Dills,
Magistrate Roger Humphrey, Magistrate Shawna Coldiron and Magistrate Jacgalynn Riley, County
Attorney Steven Bates II, Fiscal Court Clerk Cherish Kennedy, and Deputy Judge/Executive Colton
Simpson. Also joining was Philip Knarr, David Rose, Mike Webster, Brian Maines, Steve Coldiron, and
John Sauder.

Invocation was led by Colton Simpson Deputy Judge/Executive and the Pledge of Allegiance was led by
Judge/Executive Chuck Dills.

Motion was made by Magistrate Humphrey and seconded by Magistrate Coldiron to approve the regular

meeting minutes of July 20, 2021. All in favor, motion carried.

Motion was made by Magistrate Riley and seconded by Magistrate Humphrey to approve all claims
drawn in the general fund, road fund, and jail fund along with all transfers presented dated August 3,

2021. All in favor, motion carried.

Motion was made by Magistrate Coldiron and seconded by Magistrate Riley to approve the presented Tax
Rates for tax year 2021-2022. All in favor, motion carried.

Motion was made by Magistrate Humphrey and seconded by Magistrate Coldiron to approve the
appointment of Greg Stephens as a laborer with the Grant County Road Department effective August 2,

2021. All in favor, motion carried.

Motion was made by Magistrate Riley and seconded by Magistrate Coldiron to approve a zone change for
David Hammond from A-1 to R1A on 1.5081 acres on KY 36, Dry Ridge, KY. All in favor, motion

carried.

Motion was made by Magistrate Humphrey and seconded by Magistrate Coldiron to approve a zone
change for Thomas Schmucker from A-1to Rural Residential (RR) on 6.4989 acres on Clark Creek Road,
Dry Ridge, KY. All in favor, motion carried.



Motion was made by Magistrate Coldiron and seconded by Magistrate Humphrey to approve a zone
change for Terry and Patricia Conrad from A-1 to R1A on 1.0862 acres on Dry Ridge Mt Zion Road, Dry
Ridge KYY. All in favor, motion carried.

Motion was made by Magistrate Humphrey and seconded by Magistrate Riley to approve a zone change
for Ron Colson and Tim Beach from A-1 to R1A on 3.1418 acres on Sherman Mt Zion Road, Dry Ridge,

KY. All in favor, motion carried.

Reports were presented from the Treasurer, Animal Shelter, Road Supervisor, Building Inspector, Jailer,
Sheriff, Judge/Executive, and each Magistrate. These reports are for review only and no action is

required.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills asked the audience if they wished to address the court. There being none, a
motion was made by Magistrate Riley and seconded by Magistrate Coldiron to adjourn after which

Judge/Executive Dills reminded the court that the next meeting will be held Tuesday, August 17, 2021

VIA Zoom at 6:30 P.M.
s 2

Chuck Dills, Grant County Judge/Executive




Vendor Claims Register - Detail

IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

MUGUST 17 2021 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS
All Funds
From: 08/17/2021 To: 08/17/2021

08/16/2021 09:48 am

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00000246 08/17 16005633 01-5401-578- PARKS UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY WELFARE HOUSE (2210) | 179.61
00000246 08/17 16005633 01-5401-578- PARKS UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY PARKS AND RECS O 115.68
2 Voucher Items Listed 295.29

00000249 08/17 16005301 813045-10 01-5080-741- COURTHOUSE IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCT ART'S RENTAL EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY LIFT FOR CLOCK TOWER O 4,318.00
00000249 08/17 16005648 8223995-10 01-5080-741- COURTHOUSE IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCT ART'S RENTAL EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY STRAIGHT BOOM LIFT 135 O 3,777.64
2 Voucher Items Listed 8,095.64

00000250 08/17 16005622 01-5025-539- FISCAL COURT ADVERTISING LEGAL NOTICES MADISON COURIER, PLAIN DEALER, NEWS DEMAD FOR AMENDING BUDGET 2020-2021 O 13.70
00000250 08/17 16005622 01-5025-539-  FISCAL COURT ADVERTISING LEGAL NOTICESMADISON COURIER, PLAIN DEALER, NEWS DEMAD FOR END OF THE YEAR FINANCIAL REPORTS O 30.82
2 Voucher Items Listed 44.52

00000251 08/17 16005621 01-5080-406-  COURTHOUSE BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPMULLINS SUPPLY BARN INC WRENCH FOR MAIN TRUCK O 55.99
00000251 08/17 16005630 01-5080-406- COURTHOUSE BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPMULLINS SUPPLY BARN INC TWO MEASURING TAPES FOR MAIN. TRUCK (] 40.89
00000251 08/17 16005621 01-5401-467-  PARKS RECREATION SUPPLIES, EQUIP. & REP MULLINS SUPPLY BARN INC TAPE, PRIMER, PVC PIPE,WIRELCKPIN, CAUTION TAPE [] 22.45
3 Voucher Items Listed 119.33

00000252 08/17 16005104 01-5015-481- SHERIFF UNIFORMS GALLS LLC DBA ROY TAILORS UNIFORMS ALS DUTY HOLSTERS LEVE 3 RETENTION O 185.64
1 Voucher Items Listed 185.64

00000253 08/17 16005631 01-5015-592- SHERIFF VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC 2018 FIELDS OIL CHANGE/ FILTER (] 28.24
1 Voucher Items Listed 28.24

00000254 08/17 16005559 01-5401-467- PARKS RECREATION SUPPLIES, EQUIP. & REP WRIGHT IMPLEMENT 2 LLC PARTS FOR MOWER AT PARK O 160.73
1 Voucher Items Listed 160.73

00000261 08/17 16005634 1578 01-5401-348- PARKS RECREATIONAL EVENTS SKOOL AID LLC PASSPORT PROGRAM/ ACTIVITIES/ TSHIRTS O 1,065.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 1,065.00

00000263 08/17 16005640 391153 01-5080-741- COURTHOUSE IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCT DUANE EPPERSON BELL TOWER LABOR O 2,800.00
00000263 08/17 16005640 01-5080-741- COURTHQUSE IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCT DUANE EPPERSON METAL ROOFING, RIDGE CAP, METAL TRIM, VAPCR St [] 1,918.00
2 Voucher Items Listed 4,718.00

00000265 08/17 16005650 3599 01-5025-569- FISCAL COQURT REGISTRATIONS CONFERENCE KCIEA FALL CONFERENCE DILLS/ UPDIKE/KENNEDY O 585.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 585.00

00000269 08/17 16005399 01-5001-445- COUNTY JUDGE/EXEC.- OFFICE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK TOTES AND WATER FOR OFFICE O 81.18
00000269 08/17 16005434 01-5025-445- FISCAL COURT OFFICE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK TOTES CLEAR FOR STORAGE (] 89.98
00000269 08/17 16005513 01-5080-406- COURTHOUSE BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPP FORCHT BANK BLASTING GRIT TO WASH COURTHOUSES O 43.96
00000269 08/17 16005641 01-5080-406- COURTHOUSE BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPF FORCHT BANK LIGHTBULBS O 26.20
00000269 08/17 16005641 01-5080-406- COURTHOUSE BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPFFORCHT BANK REFUND OF BULBS O (18.44)
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08/16/2021 09:48 am

Vendor Claims Register - Detail
GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
AUGUST 17 2021 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS
All Funds
From: 08/17/2021 To: 08/17/2021
Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00000269 08/17 16005556 01-5080-406- COURTHOUSE BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPFFORCHT BANK WATER FOR COURTHOUSE O 13.74
00000269 08/17 16005654 01-5080-406- COURTHOUSE BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPFORCHT BANK POWER WASH CHEMICALS O 67.96
00000269 08/17 16005525 01-5080-512- COURTHOUSE ELECTRICAL REPAIRS & SUPPL!FORCHT BANK LIGHT BULBS O 7.76
00000269 08/17 16005653 01-5080-741- COURTHOUSE IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTFORCHT BANK OVER/RUST FOR CLOCK TOWER [l 478.56
00000269 08/17 16005519 01-5080-741- COURTHOUSE IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCT FORCHT BANK PAINT BRUSHES FOR FLAG POLE O 25.65
00000265 08/17 16005454 01-5205-445- ANIMAL SHELTER OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMFORCHT BANK KNOB AND LOCK (] 29.34
00000269 08/17 16005654 01-5401-421- PARKS FERTILLZER, LIME, CHEMICALS, ETC. FORCHT BANK POWER WASH CHEMICALS (] 36.02
12 Voucher Items Listed 881.91
00000270 08/17 16005491 01-5001-445- COUNTY JUDGE/EXEC.- OFFICE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK BUILDING INSPECTCR LAM SHEETS FOR PERMITS O 9.88
00000270 08/17 16005544 01-5080-406- COURTHOUSE BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPFORCHT BANK LYSOL, HAND SOAP, CORK BOARD O 72.59
00000270 08/17 16005541 01-5081-406- JUDICIAL CENTER BUILDING MAINTENANCE SFORCHT BANK BATTERIES FOR JUSTICE CENTER O 100.51
00000270 08/17 16005476 01-5115-569- BUILDING INSPECTOR REGISTRATIONS TRAIM FORCHT BANK BUILDING INSPECTOR RENEWAL O 102.75
00000270 08/17 16005639 01-5401-348- PARKS RECREATIONAL EVENTS FORCHT BANK OTC ITEMS FOR PRESCHOOL EVENT AND JEEP INVASI [] 265.86
00000270 08/17 16005620 01-5401-348- PARKS RECREATIONAL EVENTS FORCHT BANK DOLLARTREE SUPPLIES FOR PRESCHOOL EVENT O 7.00
00000270 08/17 16005466 01-5401-586- PARKS CLEANING FORCHT BANK VACUUM FOR PARKS OFFICE O 54.00
00000270 08/17 16005557 01-5405-445- PARKS OFFICE EXPENSES & SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK LYSOL & WATER O 12.75
8 Voucher Items Listed 625.34
00000276 08/17 16005659 01-5401-578- PARKS UTILITIES GRANT CO SANITARY SEWER DISTRICT NEW OFFICE/ BATHROOM O 146.47
1 Voucher Items Listed 146.47
00000278 08/17 16005660 01-5001-573-  COUNTY JUDGE/EXEC. - TELEPHONE CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE DES O 54.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 54.00
00000279 08/17 16005662 01-5081-578-  JUSTICE CENTER UTILITIES CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE JUDICIAL CENTER (5615) O 193.56
1 Voucher Items Listed 193.56
00000281 08/17 16005664 01-5080-582-  COURTHOUSE ELECTRIC OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE WARSAW RD (312689) O 39.28
00000281 08/17 16005675 01-5080-582-  COURTHOUSE ELECTRIC OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE EIBECK LANE METER 148105 O 33.34
2 Voucher Items Listed 72.62
00000282 08/17 16005665 316342 01-5081-588- JUDICIAL CENTER FIRE ALARM SYSTEM & ELED-C ELEVATOR COMPANY INC FULL MAINTENANCE O 362.97
1 Voucher Items Listed 362.97
00000283 08/17 16005666 01-5081-366-  JUDICIAL CENTER SOLID WASTE PICKUP REPUBLIC SERVICES # 798 SOLID WASTE PICKUP (0361) O 153.70
1 Voucher Items Listed 153.70
00000285 08/17 16005670 21-1148 01-5080-352- COURTHOUSE ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE TRI-STATE ELEVATOR INC MONTHLY EXAM ON TRACTION AND HYDRAULIC ELEV: [] 467.00
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Vendor Claims Register - Detail

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

WUGUST 17 2021 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS
A/l Funds
From: 08/17/2021 To: 08/17/2021

08/16/2021 09:48 am

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
1 Voucher Items Listed 467.00

00000286 08/17 16005671 01-5015-301- SHERIFF ACCOUNTING SERVICES MONNIE LEAP 2020 TAX SETTLEMENT _U 300.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 300.00

00000287 08/17 16005676 2109.217 01-5057-318- COUNTY CONTRACT PAYMENT PAYROLL & IT $RMB AGENCY INC WEBSITE MAINTENANCE SEPT 2021 O 100.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 100.00

00000288 08/17 16005673 21-1195 01-5080-352- COURTHOUSE ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE TRI-STATE ELEVATOR INC REPAIR TO ELEVATOR ANNEX BUILDING _H_ 963.57
1 Voucher Items Listed 963.57

00000292 08/17 16005677 01-5025-332- FISCAL COURT LEGAL SERVICES / FEES STEVEN N. HOWE COURT APPT. LEGAL FEES FOR CALDWELL O 85.00
00000292 08/17 16005677 01-5025-332- FISCAL COURT LEGAL SERVICES / FEES STEVEN N. HOWE COURT APPT. LEGAL FEES FOR CONRAD O 155.00
2 Voucher Items Listed 240.00

00000293 08/17 16005683 15962 01-5057-318- COUNTY CONTRACT PAYMENT PAYROLL & IT SE THOMAS & ASSOCIATES INC PAYROLL 8/13/2021 _H_ 962.50
1 Voucher Items Listed 962.50

00000294 08/17 16005682 0508339-IN 01-5015-435- SHERIFF LAW ENFORCEMENT EXPENSE SIRCHIE ACQUISITION CO LLC EVIDENCE BOX O 94.70
1 Voucher Items Listed 94.70

00000295 08/17 16005681 76455 01-5015-592- SHERIFF VEHICLE MAINTENANCE CONRAD'S TIRE COMPANY SWITZER 19 TAHOE VEHICLE BRAKE WORK O 672.61
1 Voucher Items Listed 672.61

00000299 08/17 16005687 01-5001-445- COUNTY JUDGE/EXEC.- OFFICE SUPPLIES U S BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE JUDGE COPIER LEASE O 117.58
00000299 08/17 16005687 01-5015-445- SHERIFF OFFICE SUPPLIES U S BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE SHERIFF COPIER LEASE O 235.14
00000299 08/17 16005687 01-5205-445- ANIMAL SHELTER OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMNU S BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE COPIER LEASE ANIMAL SHELTER O 117.57
00000299 08/17 16005687 01-5212-445- SOLID WASTE OFFICE SUPPLIES U S BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE COPIER LEASE SOLID WASTE H| TA7.57
4 Voucher Items Listed 587.86

00000301 08/17 16005689 01-5081-586- JUDICIAL CENTER CONTRACTED CUSTODIAL MCR SERVICES JUSTICE CENTER CLEANING AUG 2021 O 2,660.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 2,660.00

00000302 08/17 16005679 9906691 01-5081-406- JUDICIAL CENTER BUILDING MAINTENANCE £ ZORO TOOLS INC MICRO SWITCH AND WEATHER PROOF COVERS O 76.87
1 Voucher Items Listed 76.87

00000304 08/17 16005651 0181037-001 01-5080-406- COURTHOUSE BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPP GLOBAL SUPPLY & FLOOR EQUIPMENT LLC COURTHOUSE BATHROOM SOAP, TISSUE, TOWELS O 424.54
1 Voucher Items Listed 424.54

00000306 08/17 16005696 01-5401-741- PARKS IMPROVEMENTS AND CONSTRUCTION LEO SAYLOR INSTALL 200 AMP PANEL AND 6 50 AMP RV PLUGS _H_ 1,985.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 1,985.00

00000310 08/17 16005706 115485000812 01-5015-445- SHERIFF OFFICE SUPPLIES CRYSTAL AND HINCKLEY SPRINGS SHERIFF DEPT WATER [ 85.89
1 Voucher Items Listed 85.89
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IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
AUGUST 17 2021 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

Al Funds
From: 08/17/2021 To: 08/17/2021

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00000311 08/17 16005704 01-5401-348- PARKS RECREATIONAL EVENTS WHIPPY DIP KIDS WHIPPY DIP FOOD FROM PRESCHOOL EVENT O 31.41
1 Voucher Items Listed 31.41

00000312 08/17 16005703 01-5401-421- PARKS FERTILLZER, LIME, CHEMICALS, ETC. MULLINS SUPPLY BARN INC BULK MULCH FOR PARKS O 27.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 27.00

00000313 08/17 16005709 3567 01-5025-569- FISCAL COURT REGISTRATIONS CONFERENCEKMCA COLDIRON & RILEY VIRTUAL TRAINING ] 150.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 150.00

35 Vouchers Listed 64 Voucher Items Listed 27,616.91
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All Funds

From: 08/17/2021 To: 08/17/2021

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
AUGUST 17 2021 ROAD FUND CLAIMS

08/16/2021 09:01 am

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00000248 08/17 16005632 20559471 02-6105-588- ROAD MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT IMI SOUTH LLC 7000-A-C-GRAVEL-CC ENVIR FEE H 1,344.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 1,344.00

00000255 08/17 16005552 42012 02-6105-588- ROAD MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT BRIGHTON TRUCK SERVICE INC SPRINGS FOR TRUCK #6 (] 2,275.82
1 Voucher Items Listed 2,275.82

00000257 08/17 16005626 210496 02-6105-447- ROAD MATERIALS RIEGLER BLACKTOP INC SURFACE ASPHALT FOR VARIOUS ROADS ] 13,171.37
00000257 08/17 16005626 210459 02-6105-447- ROAD MATERIALS RIEGLER BLACKTOP INC SURFACE ASPHALT FOR VARIOUS ROADS O 5,426.73
2 Voucher Items Listed 18,598.10

00000258 08/17 16005547 13343 02-6105-588- ROAD MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT KINMON STEEL COMPANY 30 PIECES OF REBAR FOR DOE DRIVE O 324.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 324.00

00000262 08/17 16005635 02-6105-588- ROAD MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT ZIEGLER TIRE AND SUPPY CO TIRES, REISSUED CHECK FROM PO 16005062 NOT CA [] 159.60
1 Voucher Items Listed 159.60

00000273 08/17 16005625 c00309789.01 02-6105-427- ROAD GARAGE SUPPLIES FYDA FREIGHTLINER CINCINNATI INC ALT AND BELTS O 370.78
1 Voucher Items Listed 370.78

00000274 08/17 16005638 450219 02-6105-588- ROAD MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT KENTUCKY FREIGHTLINER TRUCKS WIRING HARNESS FOR TRUCK #6 O 7.76
1 Voucher Items Listed 7.76

00000284 08/17 16005667 9981251400 02-6105-364- ROAD DEPT. RENTALS AIRGAS USA LLC ACETYLENE & OXYGEN RENTAL O 123.45
1 Voucher Items Listed 123.45

00000303 08/17 16005668 1197722 02-6105-447- ROAD MATERIALS SOUTHERN STATES OWENTON COOPERATIVE I APRIL 19 2021 PIPES AND FITTING O 862.87
1 Voucher Items Listed 862.87

00000305 08/17 16005680 594040 02-6105-588- ROAD MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT LEXINGTON TRUCK SALES INC EGR COOQLER PARTS O 253.72
1 Voucher Items Listed 253.72

00000307 08/17 16005699 2185-228440 02-6105-427- ROAD GARAGE SUPPLIES OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES INC PRESS TESTER O 94.99
1 Voucher Items Listed 924.99

11 Vouchers Listed 12 Voucher Items Listed 24,415.09
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Al Funds

From: 08/17/2021 To: 08/17/2021

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
AUGUST 17 2021 JAIL FUND CLAIMS

08/16/2021 09:09 am

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00000247 08/17 16005629 S2851310.001 03-5101-512- JAIL ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR!WISEWAY SUPPLY INC THREE GFI RECEPTICALS O 62.07
1 Voucher Items Listed 62.07

00000259 08/17 16005618 03-5101-348- JAIL SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAM (SAP) SHEPHERDS HOUSE SAP MALE INMATES JULY 2021 O 23,740.00
00000259 08/17 16005618 03-5101-348-A JAIL SOAR PROGRAM SHEPHERDS HOUSE SOAR MALE INMATES JULY 2021 O 11,150.00
00000259 08/17 16005618 0.10.5 03-5101-348-A JAIL SOAR PROGRAM SHEPHERDS HOUSE SOAR MALE INMATES JULY 2021 O 3,190.00
3 Voucher Items Listed 38,080.00

00000264 08/17 16005644 431658 03-5101-366- JAIL SOLID WASTE PICKUP BAVARIAN SCALE BAVARIAN SOLID WASTE PICK UP O 60.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 60.00

00000266 08/17 16005649 0335378571 03-5101-333- JAIL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS CINTAS FIRE 636525 AUG ALARM MONITORING O 34.89
1 Voucher Items Listed 34.89

00000267 08/17 16005627 152118 03-5101-411- JAIL CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES GCP ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS LLC CHERRY CLEAN/ LAUNDRY O 1,875.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 1,875.00

00000268 08/17 16005646 472551 03-5101-334- JAIL BUILDING MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS KELLY BROTHERS LUMBER CO INC COAX TWIST RG6 10 D 7.09
1 Voucher Items Listed 7.09

00000272 08/17 16005490 03-5101-334- JAIL BUILDING MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS FORCHT BANK KITCHEN REPAIR SWITCH O 210.88
00000272 08/17 16005394 03-5101-336- JAIL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS FORCHT BANK REPLACEMENT DOOR FOR ICE MACHINE (] 239.13
00000272 08/17 16005511 03-5101-406- JAIL BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK BOLTS O 27.80
00000272 08/17 16005522 03-5101-408- JAIL GROUND MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK SALT FOR SOFTER O 448.28
00000272 08/17 16005390 03-5101-445- JAIL OFFICE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK TOTES (] 39.96
00000272 08/17 16005489 03-5101-445- JAIL OFFICE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK TACK CLAW/ LASER REMOTE/ SEAM RIPPER O 21.98
6 Voucher Items Listed 988.03

00000275 08/17 16005658 03-5101-550- JAIL INMATE MEDICATION GRANT CO DRUGS INC INMATE RX COUNTY AND STATE O 4,909.74
1 Voucher Items Listed 4,909.74

00000277 08/17 16005661 03-5101-573- JAIL TELEPHONE CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE DETENTION CENTER FAX LINES O 104.36
1 Voucher Items Listed 104.36

00000280 08/17 16005663 10280197 03-5101-386- JAIL MEDICAL CONTRACTS LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES OVER THE PHONE INTERPRETATION O 115.41
1 Voucher Items Listed 115.41

00000289 08/17 16005674 57378 03-5101-343- JAIL SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE GARCIA CLINICAL LABRATORY INC JULY 2021 LAB SERVICES O 463.50
1 Voucher Items Listed 463.50

00000290 08/17 16005672 03-9100-551- JAIL MEMBERSHIP DUES KY JAILER'S ASSOCIATION WEBSTER/BODENHAMER TRAINING ™ 300.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 300.00
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Vendor Claims Register - Detail
IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

MWUGUST 17 2021 JAIL FUND CLAIMS

All Funds

From: 08/17/2021 To: 08/17/2021

08/16/2021 09:09 am

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00000291 08/17 16005265 GRAKY10 03-5101-453- JAIL PERSONAL HYGIENE BOB BARKER CO INC INMATE SUPPLIES (] 170.66
1 Voucher Items Listed 170.66

00000300 08/17 16005688 03-5101-445- JAIL OFFICE SUPPLIES U S BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE DETENTION CENTER COPIER LEASE O 235.14
1 Voucher Items Listed 235.14

00000308 08/17 16005701 3703 03-5101-386- JAIL MEDICAL CONTRACTS QCHC OF KENTUCKY INC MEDICAL SERVICES FOR SEPT 2021 (] 68,702.43
1 Voucher Items Listed 68,702.43

00000309 08/17 16005471 0254735-IN 03-5101-453- JAIL PERSONAL HYGIENE CHARM TEX INMATE HYGIENE PRODUCTS O 184.62
00000309 08/17 16005471 0253812-IN 03-5101-453- JAIL PERSONAL HYGIENE CHARM TEX INMATE BOXERS O 124.50
2 Voucher Items Listed 309.12

16 Vouchers Listed 24 Voucher Items Listed 116,417.44
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ORDER TO TRANSFER FUNDS

Fund A/C Explanation A/C Code Fund Amount of Transfer
(Decrease) (Increase)

GENERAL FUND:

Interfund Transfer 01-4909 $91,000.00

JAIL FUND:
